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2026 City of Cudahy Code Enforcement Program Funds requested will assist with code enforcement 

activities executed by the City.

Thomas Pavlic thomasp@ci.cudahy.wi.us Non-Public Service 10,000.00$            

2026 City of Franklin Franklin Home Repair Grant Funds requested will be used for home repair rehab 

projects in the City

Lisa Huening lhuening@franklinwi.gov Non-Public Service 65,000.00$            

2026 City of Franklin Senior Community Health Educational Program Funds requested will be used to assist with operation 

costs for the City's Senior Programming.

Lisa Huening lhuening@franklinwi.gov Public Service 5,000.00$             

2026 City of Greenfield  Dan Jansen Park - ADA accessible hard court 

play area

Funds requested will be used to create an accessible 

surface.

Kyle Geller and Scott 

Jaquish

kyle.geller@greenfieldwi.us; 

scott.jaquish@greenfieldwi.us

Non-Public Service 90,000.00$            

2026 City of Greenfield - Senior Services Senior Services Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

run the Senior program.

Kyle Geller and Scott 

Jaquish

kyle.geller@greenfieldwi.us; 

scott.jaquish@greenfieldwi.us

Public Service 25,000.00$           

2026 City of South Milwaukee  Code Enforcement Program Funds requested will be used to assist with code 

enforcement activities executed by the City.

Rachael Schmidt rschmidt@smwi.org Non-Public Service 75,000.00$            

2026 City of South Milwaukee  Community Bike Repair Stations Funds requested will be used to assist with creating bike 

repair stations within the City.

Rachael Schmidt rschmidt@smwi.org Non-Public Service 10,000.00$            

2026 City of St Francis Code Compliance Officer Funds requested will be used to assist with code 

enforcement activities executed by the City.

Mark Johnsrud Mark.johnsrud@stfranwi.org Non-Public Service 40,000.00$            

2026 Eras Senior Network, Inc. Neighborhood Outreach for Low and Moderate 

Income Older Adults

Funds requested will be used to assist with programming 

and staff costs to run the Neighborhood Outreach 

Program.

Darryl Anderson Darryl.Anderson@Eras.org Public Service 56,601.00$           

2026 Flourish Sober Living Flourish Sober Living Jamye Perez flourishsoberliving@gmail.com Public Service 55,200.00$           

2026 Grand Avenue Club Integrated Employment for Adults with Mental 

Illness

Funds requested will be used to assist with programming 

and staff costs to provide training and job placement for 

program participants.

Ben Holt ben@grandavenueclub.org Non-Public Service 40,000.00$            

2026 Hunger Task Force, Inc. Farm Equiptment Facility Funds requested will be used to make improvements to 

pole barn located at the Farm.

Matt King matt.king@hungertaskforce.org Non-Public Service 100,000.00$          

2026 IMPACT, Inc. Housing Facilitation - Coordinated Entry Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

run Coordinated Entry within Milwaukee County.

Carolyn Parkinson cparkinson@impactinc.org Public Service 70,152.00$           

2026 Jewish Family Services Supportive Housing Services Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

provide case management to residents.

Dan Fleischman dfleischman@jfsmilw.org Public Service 106,217.00$         

2026 Legal Action of Wisconsin, Inc. Eviction Defense Project Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

provide legal assistance to eligible clientele.

Jill Kastner jxk@legalaction.org Public Service 50,000.00$           

2026 Metropolitan Milwaukee Fair Housing 

Council, Inc.

Fair Housing Services Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

provide fair housing assistance within suburban 

Milwaukee County.

Erika Sanders esanders@fairhousingwisconsin.com Public Service 70,959.00$           

2026 Milwaukee County DHHS - ADS Bucyrus Senior Center - Facility Improvements Funds requested will be used to assist with facility 

improvements for the new senior center.

Jessica Kowalski jessica.kowalski@milwaukeecountywi.gov Non-Public Service 400,000.00$          

2026 Milwaukee County DHHS - ADS Bucyrus Senior Center - Lease Reimbursement Funds requested will be used to assist with leasing costs 

for the new senior center.

Jessica Kowalski jessica.kowalski@milwaukeecountywi.gov Public Service 50,000.00$           

2026 Milwaukee County Economic 

Development

Milwaukee County Building Bridges Small 

Business Program

Funds requested will be used to support technical 

assistance to business owners.

Celia Benton celia.benton@milwaukeecountywi.gov Non-Public Service 26,000.00$            

2026 Milwaukee County Home Repair Architecture Barrier Removal, Emergency and 

Suburban Home Repair

Funds requested will be used to assist eligible households 

with essential home repairs and accessibility 

modifications.

Diane Tsounis diane.tsounis@milwaukeecountywi.gov Non-Public Service 400,000.00$          

2026 North Shore Health Department Addressing Service Gaps in the North Shore Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

provide case management to residents.

Becky Rowland browland@nshealthdept.org Public Service 54,446.00$           

2026 Salvation Army - Oak Creek Senior Center Operations Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs for 

senior programming.

Dana Bigelow dana.bigelow@usc.salvationarmy.org Public Service 40,000.00$           

2026 Salvation Army - Oak Creek Temporary Emergency Housing Vouchers Funds requested will be used to assist with short term 

housing assistance

Dana Bigelow dana.bigelow@usc.salvationarmy.org Public Service 20,000.00$           

2026 Upwards Inc. Boost Funds requested will be used to provide technical and 

financial assistance to micro-businesses focusing on child-

care facilities.

Melanie Faure melanie@upwards.com Non-Public Service 120,000.00$          

2026 Village of Bayside Bayside - Senior Center Operations Funds requested will be used to assist with programming 

and staff costs for senior programming.

Andrew Pederson apederson@baysidewi.gov Public Service 6,238.00$             

2026 Village of Brown Deer  Code Enforcement Officer Funds requested will be used to assist with code 

enforcement activities executed by the Village.

Danielle Mattefs and 

Derrick Danner

dmattefs@browndeerwi.gov; 

ddanner@browndeerwi.gov

Non-Public Service 7,500.00$              

2026 Village of Brown Deer  Brown Deer Home Repair Grants Funds requested will be used for home repair rehab 

projects in the Village

Danielle Mattefs and 

Derrick Danner

dmattefs@browndeerwi.gov; 

ddanner@browndeerwi.gov

Non-Public Service 21,000.00$            

2026 Village of Brown Deer  Brown Deer Senior Citizens Club and Senior 

Meal Program

Funds requested will be used to assist with operation 

costs for the City's Senior Programming.

Danielle Mattefs and 

Derrick Danner

dmattefs@browndeerwi.gov; 

ddanner@browndeerwi.gov

Public Service 15,000.00$           

2026 Village of Fox Point LX Club - Lease Reimbursement Funds requested will be used to assist with leasing costs 

for the senior center.

Scott Brandmeier sbrandmeier@villageoffoxpoint.com Public Service 6,500.00$             

2026 Village of Greendale  ADA Accessible Restroom - Gazebo Park Funds requested will be used to create an accessible 

bathroom within downtown Greendale.

Stephanie Hall shall@greendale.org Non-Public Service 72,000.00$            

2026 Village of Greendale  Adult Program Services Funds requested will be used to assist with operation 

costs for the City's Senior Programming.

Stephanie Hall shall@greendale.org Public Service 10,000.00$           

2026 Village of West Milwaukee Code Enforcement Program Funds requested will be used to assist with code 

enforcement activities executed by the Village.

Kayla Casto kayla.casto@westmilwaukeewi.gov Non-Public Service 20,000.00$            

2026 Village of West Milwaukee Community Centre Improvements Funds requested will be used to assist with costs to rehab 

the Community Centre in the Village.

Kayla Casto kayla.casto@westmilwaukeewi.gov Non-Public Service 50,000.00$            

2026 Village of West Milwaukee Firehouse - Interior and Exterior Improvements Funds requested will be used to assist with costs for 

electrical upgrades and exterior improvements.

Kayla Casto kayla.casto@westmilwaukeewi.gov Non-Public Service 100,000.00$          

2026 Village of West Milwaukee Community Centre Operations Funds requested will be used for programming and staff 

costs to run Community Centre Programming.

Kayla Casto kayla.casto@westmilwaukeewi.gov Public Service 10,000.00$           

2026 Voces de la Frontera Welcome Center, Legal Services and Citizenship 

program

Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs for 

the Caminos Legal Clinic and New American Citizenship 

Program.

Nicholas Molina development@vdlf.org Public Service 150,000.00$         

2026 Wisconsin Women's Business 

Initiative Corporation

Training and Technical Assistance for Current & 

Potential Microenterprises

Funds requested will be used to assist with staff costs to 

provide training and assistance to microenterprise 

businesses.

Christina Knudsen cknudsen@wwbic.com Non-Public Service 130,000.00$          

312,184.00$         

1,776,500.00$       
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